

now meets next

Luna Rossa Prada Pirelli Selects CommScope's RUCKUS Networks as Wi-Fi Official Supplier

May 10, 2023

The Italian team retains RUCKUS Networks on the crew in bid for 37th America's Cup glory

HICKORY, N.C.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--May 10, 2023-- Elite sailing team Luna Rossa Prada Pirelli has selected RUCKUS Networks as its Wi-Fi official supplier for the second consecutive race as it seeks to qualify for the 37th America's Cup.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20230510005559/en/



Data collected by CommScope's RUCKUS Networks access points on the racing boat is continuously transmitted to the support motorboat, normally covering distances up to 2 miles in rough waters and gusting winds. (Photo: Business Wire)

New for this year, the team will be able to take advantage of the Al-driven RUCKUS Cloud platform, as well as employing RUCKUS Wi-Fi equipment to connect its 75-foot long AC75 racing yacht.

The team will take advantage of RUCKUS Network's industry leading data transmission software, commencing with the Selection Series; a preliminary competition between teams from Italy, the United Kingdom, the United States, Switzerland and France. The winner of the Selection Series will then challenge the Defender, Emirates Team New Zealand, in the final match of the 37th America's Cup *in Barcelona*, in October 2024.

The Luna Rossa Prada Pirelli team will rely on the RUCKUS Wi-Fi network to carry data from onboard sensors and devices to a local server and to their support boats. The yacht is equipped with hundreds of sensors, along with mobile devices, wearable technology and on-board instrumentation, all of which generate data that must be gathered regardless of weather conditions and signal obstruction from materials in the boat itself.

Data collected by CommScope's RUCKUS Networks access points on the racing boat is continuously transmitted to the support motorboat, normally covering distances up to 2 miles in rough waters and gusting winds. During training sessions, gigabytes of data, including knot speed, GPS coordinates, tide, wind and weather conditions, among other nautical details, is used to help the sailors continuously refine their approach.

RUCKUS Networks will also connect the team's on-shore base in Cagliari, Italy. All staff and guests to the Sardinia venues will be able to stay connected, in a secure way.

"CommScope and RUCKUS Networks are thrilled to be continuing our collaboration with the Luna Rossa Prada Pirelli team. The combination of the state-of-the-art yacht, the team's masterful sailing and RUCKUS Network's reliable Wi-Fi connectivity will make Luna Rossa Prada Pirelli the team to watch for at the America's Cup once again," stated Bart Giordano, SVP & President, Networking, Intelligent Cellular & Security (NICS), at CommScope. "We are all excited to see how the team performs in their training this year before the real action begins in Barcelona."

"We work in an amazing context, but the combined elements of sea, speed and carbon boats create one of the most hostile and complex environments for wireless communications," says Gilberto Nobili, Operations Manager of Luna Rossa Prada Pirelli. "Thanks to CommScope technology we have a network that is not only highly performing, but also extremely reliable, flexible and able to adapt to the ever-changing technological and logistical needs of our team."

With the America's Cup being held in Barcelona, the Luna Rossa Prada Pirelli team will have to move its boats and base of operations from its headquarters in Italy to Spain. By utilizing RUCKUS Cloud, the team will be able to fully focus on the races, with RUCKUS Networks taking care of a seamless transition from on-premises-based network management in Italy to RUCKUS Cloud management in Barcelona.

The prestige of winning the world's oldest international sporting trophy makes the America's Cup extremely competitive. Competing teams not only have to be on top of their game in terms of sporting abilities, they must also have excellent network structures in place. To ensure rigorous end-to-end network security, reliability and the required flexibility, Luna Rossa Prada Pirelli has implemented <u>RUCKUS Cloud</u>, which assigns a digital certificate to each staff member, and once authorized, users don't have to re-enter credentials. If any problem arises with a user on the network, it takes less than a

minute to revoke that person's credentials without affecting anyone else.

Journalists can find more information in the Luna Rossa Prada Pirelli case study.

CommScope and the CommScope logo are registered trademarks of CommScope and/or its affiliates in the U.S. and other countries. A list of CommScope trademarks is available at https://www.commscope.com/trademarks. Wi-Fi, Wi-Fi 6 and Wi-Fi 6E are trademarks of the Wi-Fi Alliance. All other product names, trademarks and registered trademarks are property of their respective owners.

About CommScope:

CommScope (NASDAQ: COMM) is pushing the boundaries of technology to create the world's most advanced wired and wireless networks. Our global team of employees, innovators and technologists empower customers to anticipate what's next and invent what's possible. Discover more at www.commscope.com.

Follow us on Twitter and LinkedIn and like us on Facebook.

Sign up for our press releases and blog posts.

This press release includes forward-looking statements that are based on information currently available to management, management's beliefs, as well as on a number of assumptions concerning future events. Forward-looking statements are not a guarantee of performance and are subject to a number of uncertainties and other factors, which could cause the actual results to differ materially from those currently expected. In providing forward-looking statements, the company does not intend, and is not undertaking any obligation or duty, to update these statements as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

Source: CommScope

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20230510005559/en/

News Media Contact: Luke Hamer, CommScope publicrelations@commscope.com

Financial Contact: Massimo Disabato, CommScope +1-708-277-3568

Source: CommScope